

Erratum to: Hollow Versus Hydrogen-Occupied Icosahedral Cages of Coinage-Metal Clusters

Boon K. Teo^{1,2}

Published online: 12 August 2015
© Springer Science+Business Media New York 2015

Erratum to: J Cluster Sci (2014) 25:883-891 DOI 10.1007/s10876-014-0708-2

This erratum contains the following corrections to Hollow Versus Hydrogen-Occupied Icosahedral Cages of Coinage-Metal Clusters: (1) p. 886, Table 1, last column, last row, “3.45” should be “2.87”; (2) p. 887, line 27, “3.45 Å” should be “2.87 Å”; (3) p. 888, line 10, “[Cu₄(μ₄-Cl)(μ₃-Cu)₄{S₂P(OR)₂}₆]⁺” should be “[Cl@Cu₈{S₂P(OR)₂}₆]⁺”; (4) p. 888, line 19, “−5.6 ppm” should be “5.6 ppm”; and (5) p. 888, line 20, “−5.5 ppm” should be “5.5 ppm.” Other contents of the paper remain unaffected. I thank Prof. C. W. Liu of Department of Chemistry, National Dong Hwa University, Taiwan, R.O.C., for pointing out the misprints of items 4 and 5.

The online version of the original article can be found under doi:[10.1007/s10876-014-0708-2](https://doi.org/10.1007/s10876-014-0708-2).

✉ Boon K. Teo
boonkteo@gmail.com; boonkteo@xmu.edu.cn

¹ College of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, Xiamen University, Xiamen 361005, Fujian, China

² College of Chemistry and Molecular Engineering, Peking University, Beijing 100871, China